				7 2	
			, , \	N 7 5 1 1 1 1	
n	1.10	C 4 /45/M 0 9	10 1/	K D LKK	
15/5/2010	(else c	C /AXA1900 0 /	()	DAC:	_
INS CASE OWNER:		ASSIGNMENT		itlilia.	
4	Narcus.	DOI: 77/1/19		te / Time :	
Surveyor:	4 0(1 00 1)		Re	gistered in Merimen:	
				5 Amo 18/H 92420	
Pre-assign / CCU / F7	TE (KN 9882	·H a	laim No.	5 amo 19/4/ 92420	
Insured Vehicle No.				U420625111	
Name of Insured	YEON PIN FE	lvh · Po	olicy No.	WEBLEDTS.	
	HP:	(L M	Take / Model :	But Mr 10.	
Insured Tel No.	D.0	A: 8 1 14 P	lace of Accident	- SIWE HOLE	
Excess Sec II :SS		4 - 11 - 4 -		2	
Is driver the owner?	, i.	DW.	I GIA REPORT	(Y)S/NO ; TP GIA REPORT YES / NO	
If NO. Driver Name	We - Offini	(V/L: (ES)/ NO) In	nsured Liability	% Final? Yes / No	
Driver Tel No				-	
PC 7663K	⊆		_	INSRS:	
			INSRS: WSP:	WSP:	
INSRS: putol	MTIN WSP:	 	Tel:	A Tel:	
Tel: Prote	Tel: Liability:	<u>t</u>	Liability:	Liability: RMKS:	
Liability:	RMKS:		RMKS:	KNIKS.	
RMKS:				DATE/PIC	
Date/ Time	DL 7667E-4	SENDERSYM-		STAGE	
. 0	DC 100111			Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
4/1/4	1			Non-Reporting ltr (Final):	1
plil				are the tit non-nickumb	(c)
iwl.	1. 1.16.M			Call OI:	1,
0, 0	Hammy dhim			After call lir to OI: Description Check List: Handler Typist	0
		36 .		Documentation execution	
1-110	Call col (110)	215 fu news.		Notification ltr (if non-pickup)	
15/2/19 -	Called Olb			After call ltr to OI: Authorisation To Act:	
11				Release Voucher:	
21/19	Email 10 days 1	10fich		Final Repair Bill:	
211111				Car Rental Invoice:	
				Towing Invoice	
				LTA/GIA	
				Medical Bill:	
				PIR:	
				Mandate/Reject Instruction:	
				LOD	-
				Payment Breakdown Form:	
	D. L. Timber	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	H
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time;			Post-Repair Photos; Others:	
		Sent By: Confirm with:		Post-Repair Photos; Others: Confirm by:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with: days) Reduction:	%	Post-Repair Photos; Others: Confirm by: Email Call	
FINALIZATION Repair Cost:	Date/Time: S\$ (Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with	%	Post-Repair Photos; Others: Confirm by: Email Call	
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: S\$ (Confirm with: days) Reduction:	%	Post-Repair Photos; Others: Confirm by: Email Call	
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability:	Date/Time: S\$ (Date/Time:	Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:	46	Post-Repair Photos; Others: Confirm by: Email Call	
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost:	Date/Time: \$\$ (Date/Time: % (Agreed / \$\$	Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: days)	%	Post-Repair Photos; Others: Confirm by: Email Call	
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU):	Date/Time: S\$ (Date/Time: % (Agreed / S\$ S\$ (S\$ (S\$ (S\$ x	Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: days) days)	%	Post-Repair Photos; Others: Confirm by: Email Call	
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI):	Date/Time: S\$ (Date/Time: % (Agreed / S\$ S\$ (S\$ (S\$ (S\$ x) S\$ (S\$ (S\$ x)	Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: days) days) days)		Post-Repair Photos; Others: Confirm by: Email Call	
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU on	Date/Time: S\$ (Date/Time: % (Agreed / S\$ S\$ (S	Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: days) days)		Post-Repair Photos; Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28. Ass, Lia:	the state of the s
TINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU on GIA/LTA Search	Date/Time: S\$ (Date/Time: % (Agreed / SS) S\$ (SS (S x)	Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: days) days) days)		Post-Repair Photos; Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28. Ass. Lia: 1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Set	tle
TINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU on GIA/LTA Search Medical:	Date/Time: S\$ (Date/Time: % (Agreed / SS) S\$ (SS (S x) SS (S x) SS (S x) IV LOR + LOU I SS SS	Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: days) days) days) days) COR + LO	6)	Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28. Ass. Lia: 1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Set 2) Report Formal:	tle
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU on GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement:	Date/Time: \$\$ (Date/Time: % (Agreed /) \$\$ (\$\$ (\$\$ (\$\$ (\$\$ (\$\$ x (Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: days) days) days) days) OR + LO Tick only one (e.g. Tow/ Independent	6)	Post-Repair Photos; Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28. Ass. Lia: 1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Set	tle
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU on GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost	Date/Time: S\$ (Date/Time: % (Agreed / SS) S\$ (SS (S x)	Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: days) days) days) days) COR + LO	6)	Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28. Ass, Lia: 1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Set 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	tle
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU on GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost Total:	Date/Time: \$\$ (Date/Time: \$\$ (Agreed /) \$\$ (\$ x) \$\$ (\$ x	Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: days) days) days) days) OR + LO Tick only one (e.g. Tow/ Independent	6)	Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28. Ass. Lia: 1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Set 2) Report Formal:	tle
GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost Total: FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: \$\$ (Date/Time: % (Agreed / \$\$ (\$ \$\$ (\$ \$\$ (\$ \$\$ (\$ \$\$ (\$ \$\$ (\$ \$\$ x \$\$ x	Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: days) days) days) OR + LO Tick only one (e.g. Tow/ Independent	6)	Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28. Ass, Lia: 1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Set 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	tle
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU on GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost Total:	Date/Time: \$\$ (Date/Time: \$\$ (Agreed /) \$\$ (\$ x) \$\$ (\$ x	Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: days) days) days) OR + LO Tick only one (e.g. Tow/ Independent Global Sum S\$: Confirm with:	6)	Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28. Ass, Lia: 1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Set 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	tle

Weekend (\$

Lump Sum / LB I: (3)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

			ternationale Des Experts En Auto	
AXA I	NSURANCE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/ASM190	00910/pb3
S SHE	ENTON WAY #24-0 OWERSINGAPO	01 RE 068811	Date: 15-01-2019 Code: ASM	
1.		Policy Parti	culars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	AIM
	Insured Veh.	SKN 9882H	Veh. Inspected	PC 7663K
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	15/01/2019
2.		Vehic	le Particulars & Condition	
-	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	8 4 8	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.			Conditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		D	escription of Damages	
			General Information	
5.		00/04/2010	Inspection Date	
	Accident Date	08/01/2019		
	Survey held at	AUTOLUTION INDUST	MALFIELIO	
		19 UBI ROAD 4 SINGAPORE 408623		
5a.			Remarks	
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED O	ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" B FIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHOR	BASIS. RISED REPAIRS.

AUTOLUTION INDUSTRIAL PTE, LTD.

- ACCIDENT/BODY REPAIRS

REFERENCE

: 1NS/IC/H/0027/19

DATE

: 09-JAN-2019

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD.

8 SHENTON WAY

#27-01 AXA TOWER.

\$(068811)

TEL: 68804741

FAX : 68804838

ATTN:MOTOR CLAIM MANAGER VALENCIA

OWNER'S NAME : M/S FULL GOSPEL ASSEMBLY

ADDRESS : 15 PLAYFAIR ROAD

#03-01

\$(367987)

TELEPHONE NO :

TYPE OF CLAIM : BIRECT SETTLEMENT / THERO PARTY CLAIM

POLICY NO : *

VEHICLE NO : PC7663K

MODEL CODE : TVL2ROKE26KW8HNT-D

MODEL/YEAR : NISSAN MICROBUS AT MYZO18

ENGINE NO : Y0250376678

DHASSIS NO : JN1TC2E26Z0056069

MILEAGE : 408 KM

DATE IN : 09/01/2019

LIABILITY : 0.00

EXCESS CLAUSE : 0.00

ESTIMATE BY I HAMZAH - 96450079 ACCIDENT DATE : 08/01/2019

Not Alboral

Note Alboral

17/1/19

The she beha janly.

Pay

ESTIMATED LABOUR CHARGES FOR ACCIDENT VEHICLE REGN NO PC7663K

S/NO JOB CODE	NATURE OF JOB	EST[MATED CHARGES	SURVEYOR'S RECOMMENDATION
1 ZZ/001	LABOUR CHARGES TO RENEW REAR BUMPER AND RH REAR SIDE PANEL.	1400.00	1250
2 22/002	CHARGES TO SPRAY PAINTING SAME.	700.00	600
3 ZZ/003	REMOVE AND INSTALL AH REAR WINDOW PANEL.	180.00	~
4 22/004	CHECK WHEEL ALIGNMENT,	98.00	
5 22/005	REMOVE AND INSTALL FUEL TANK.	180.00	1
	TOTAL LABOUR CHARGES	2558.00	

R&R Seet rouskin Ofes.

MATERIAL LIST FOR ACCIDENT VEHICLE REGN NO PC7663K

S/NO PARTS DESCRIPTION	PARTS NUMBER	NETT	LIST	S/NETT REMARKS	
1 SUNDRIES	NPN			100.00 ?	
2 SEALANT WINDOW PANEL	SEALANT - 4		ner	80.00	
3 WHEEL CAP REAR RH	40315-5YE0B C47	151,20			
4 REAR MUD FLAP RH	78810-3XA0A		Dis	105.50	S
5 REAR SIDE PANEL RH	G7422-3XBMA	1793,40	?		
6 CLIP REAR BUMPER # \$1.20 EACH	01553-10501 Ren	7,20	_		
7 REAR BUMPER FASCIA	B5022-3XAOA (4)/0	6 600.50			

DAMAGED PARTS & PRICES

SUB TOTAL	2552.30	0.00	285.50
LESS DISCOUNT (NETT-20.00%, LIST-30.00%, S/NETT00%)	510.46	0.00	0.00
GRAND TOTAL	2041.84	0.00	285.50
OVERALL TOTAL	2327.34		

LEGEND: REMARKS(OK) = APPROVED, REMARKS(X) = NOT APPROVED

SUMMARY OF ESTIMATE FOR VEHICLE REGN NO PC7663K

TOTAL LABOUR CHARGES 2558.00
TOTAL SPARE FARTS CHARGES 2327.34

GRAND TOTAL 4885.34 *

* All charges do2 not include GST.

SURVEYOR S PARTICULARS

NAME :
SURVEYED DATE :
AUTHORIZED DATE :
EXCESS CLAUSE :
LYABILITY :
REMARKS :

0.00

PLS NOTE : This estimate is based on visual inspection of the affected vehicle. Should we require further labour charges & spare parts in the process of repairs, we shall inform you accordingly.

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	Club/Association/Organisation
Owner ID Type:	0084E
Owner ID:	00042
Vehicle Details	PC7663K
Vehicle No.:	No
Vehicle to be Exported:	17 Jan 2019
Intended Deregistration Date:	NISSAN
Vehicle Make:	NV350 MICROBUS 2.5 AT
Vehicle Model:	White
Primary Colour:	2018
Manufacturing Year:	247.47.77.50
Engine No.:	YD25037687B
Chassis No.:	JN1TC2E26Z0056069
Maximum Power Output:	***************************************
Open Market Value:	\$31,446.00
Original Registration Date:	28 Dec 2018
First Registration Date:	28 Dec 2018
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$1,573.00
PARF Eligibility:	No
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00
Intended COE Rebate Details	
COE Expiry Date:	27 Dec 2028
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
COE Period(Years):	10
PQP Paid:	\$23,366.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$23,234.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$23,234.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 17 Jan 2019

ОК

My man of the state of the same of the sam

Service Request Details

S9M01AIH

Reference

None Ø

January 8, 2019

Request Date

January 15, 2019

Due Date

January 22, 2019

Vendor Name

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Type of Loss

Incident Only

Services

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

Next Step

Agree to perform service

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #

PC7663K

Make

TPVD

Model

MISSAN

Service Address

KK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD [TP] < Mon

YEOW PIN FENG BLK 490D #11-303, CHOA CHU KANG AVE 5, 684490, Singapore

CAMILLE@INSMART.SG

Claim Handler

KADRI Mateen Contact only through email mateen.kadri@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

Massages Invoices History Documents Assessment Metrics Notes

New Meceson







Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 19 March 2019 11:01 PM

To:

Hamzah

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

Re: Accident involving PC7663K and your insured SKN9882H on 8-1-2019 // LKK

REF:

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Apologised for late response.

Please be informed that liability is unclear. Kindly refer to our insured statement below for your easy reference.

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT They car schage 2 H turn into Ave 10 Any Motio Food, when a van sudden turn right to industral Part 1. I apply emergency brake toward the van, un fortunae the car still skill and

Kindly let us have evidences (ie: video footage/ scene photos / PIR) in order for us to look into the matter.

Appreciate an early reply.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hamzah < hamzah saad@tanchong.com > Sent: Monday, 25 February 2019 9:24 AM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Cc: motor.doc@axa.com.sg; cst@axa.com.sg; Admin A; Admin-D (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: Accident involving PC7663K and your insured SKN9882H on 8-1-2019

The process of the second seco

Dear Shu Pei,

What is the outcome of this case.

Your claim handler has yet to response.

ne of this case

Regards and first invisioning PC7063s and your insured Sizes in

Hamzah Sa'ad

Service Supervisor

Autolution Industrial Pte Ltd

19 Ubi Road 4

5408623

TEL: +65 67038680 DID: +65 67038690 FAX: +65 68467483

Hp: +65 96450079 Email: hamzah saad@tanchong.com

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) < shupei@lkkauto.com>
Sent: Tuesday, January 29, 2019 9:52:42 AM

To: Hamzah

Cc: motor.doc@axa.com.sg; cst@axa.com.sg; Admin A; Admin-D (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: Accident involving PC7663K and your insured SKN9882H on 8-1-2019

32-137 DAD: 46E 67033511 DAX: 465 83-07451

Dear Sir / Madam,

Thank you for your email.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Please note that: -

LKK ref	Officer in charge		
CC4/ASM19000910/Upb3	Hsiao Tong		

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hamzah <hamzah saad@tanchong.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 29 January 2019 9:00 AM

To: motor.doc@axa.com.sg; cst@axa.com.sg

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com> Subject: Re: Accident involving PC7663K and your insured SKN9882H on 8-1-2019

Hi,

Survey done BY LKK Auto Consultant on 17-1-2019.

- . . O harmony 2019 to 60 Au-

Kindly check your insured liability and revert for direct settlement.

and the property PCZHook and your insured states

Regards

From: Hamzah

Sent: Monday, January 14, 2019 4:19 PM

To: motor.survey@axa.com.sg

Cc: motor.doc@axa.com.sg

Subject: Accident involving PC7663K and your insured SKN9882H on 8-1-2019

Hi,

Prior to the above, my client wish to make a third party claim against your insured, direct settlement with claiming for loss of use/vehicle rental.

Kindly check your insured liability and revert.

time of use/vehicle rental

Attachment are my client accident report and workshop estimate.

a chose my client wish to make a third place claim

Regards

Hamzah Sa'ad

Service Supervisor

Autolution Industrial Pte Ltd

19 Ubi Road 4

S408623

TEL: +65 67038680 DID: +65 67038690 FAX: +65 68467483

1002,630 DID: +65.6 / 058E 10 F/X: +65.63 (a. 183

1450075 Email: Lamber 5 de la Chorte

Hp: +65 96450079 Email: hamzah saad@tanchong.com



<MANDATE IA> - S9M01AIH [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKN 9882H(OI) & PC 7663K(TP) ON 08/01/2019]

Type

Question

Message

Liability: 100%. Insured driver unable to brake and collided with third party who was making a right turn in front of OI. Inform OI about third party claim. Agreed to settle at best and aware NCD issue. We seek your mandate at \$ \$5,967.26(if claim LOU) - \$6,037.26 (if claim LOR). Mandate IA had been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong - 13 April 2019

Reply



51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Immediate Advice

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Date: 13/04/2019

Survey Details:

Date of loss	8-Jan-19
Date of appointment	15-Jan-19
Date of survey	17-Jan-19
Location of survey	UTOLUTION INDUSTRIAL PTE LTD

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type:	Third party
Vehicle number	PC 7663K
Make and Model	NISSAN NV350 MICROBUS 2.5
Date of registration and a life 1 28/	
Excess	1961 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Market Value	\$78,000
Parf Rebate	\$23,234
Nett Loss	\$54,766

Repair details:

Initial Estimate	\$ 4,885.34

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Darte	l è	2,327.34
Parts Check items (estimate)	-	NIL
Labour	\$	2,308.00
Total	\$	4,635.34
Lump Sum(if applicable)	\$	7. ·

And the second s	
Number of days for repair	8

Repair de las.

Proposed/Revise resali ccus:

The International Parkets



Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Remarks:

Mandate:

Mandore

2, 100 m cost (%/GS1) 275 x 5.100.000 30days >

Liability(TP)	9 F 3 :	100%	Î	
Proposed repair cost (w/GST)	\$	4,959.81	\$	4,959.81
Loss of use (10days x \$100.00)	\$	1,000.00		NIL
Loss of rental (10days x \$100.00)(w/GST)		NIL	\$	1,070.00
Loss of income		NIL		NIL
LTA search fees	\$	7.45	\$	7.45
Others		NIL	O.	NIL
Proposed Total	\$	5,967.26	\$	6,037.26

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 16 April 2019 9:07 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: New message for service request 93420, vehicle number PC7663K

☐ Email to TP: UNCLEAR	СНТ	19/3/2019 10:49:59 PM
was making a right turn in front of OI. Info	been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us	13/4/2019 1:31:35 PM
☐ 14/4/19 5:23 PM WANG Peter PIs pro- subject to rental receipt.	ceed DS with quantum as proposed LOR is	16/4/2019 8:54:04 AM

Best Regards, Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

----Original Message----From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 15 April 2019 7:53 AM To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: New message for service request 93420, vehicle number PC7663K

Best Regards,

G.Nivitha | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue

1, #02-25 | S(408933)

----Original Message-----

From: peter.wang@axa.com.sg [mailto:peter.wang@axa.com.sg]

Sent: Sunday, 14 April 2019 5:25 PM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 93420, vehicle number PC7663K

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number S9M01AIH.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for in a written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

This email has been checked for viruses by AVG. https://www.avg.com

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Saturday, 4 May 2019 11:10 AM

To:

'Hamzah'

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: Accident involving PC7663K and your insured SKN9882H on 8-1-2019 // LKK

REF: CC4/ASM19000910/Upb3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

We refer to our below email.

Kindly advise if your client is still pursuing third party claim against our insured on this matter.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 13 April 2019 1:03 PM

To: Hamzah <hamzah_saad@tanchong.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involving PC7663K and your insured SKN9882H on 8-1-2019 // LKK REF:

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to our below email.

Kindly advise.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 19 March 2019 11:01 PM To: Hamzah < hamzah saad@tanchong.com >

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Accident involving PC7663K and your insured SKN9882H on 8-1-2019 // LKK REF:

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Apologised for late response.

Please be informed that liability is unclear. Kindly refer to our insured statement below for your easy reference.

Accident Sketch Plan

AN		1	1	
: SKN	9882H		1	
: Pc -	1663K		BA	
			中	
CIRCUMSTA	ANCES OF THE	ACCIDENT		Ang Moki
	9			
	Park 1	Ia	pply .	emergency b
	CIRCUMSTA	: SKN 9882H : PC 7663K CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE My car S when a Park 1	CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT My car Sch 9882 When a van s Park I I a	: SKN 9882H : PC 7663K

Kindly let us have evidences (ie: video footage/ scene photos / PIR) in order for us to look into the matter.

Appreciate an early reply.

Best Regards, **Hsiao Tong, Chew** | Case Handler **LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd**Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hamzah < hamzah saad@tanchong.com >

Sent: Monday, 25 February 2019 9:24 AM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Cc: motor.doc@axa.com.sg; cst@axa.com.sg; Admin A; Admin-D (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: Accident involving PC7663K and your insured SKN9882H on 8-1-2019

Dear Shu Pei,

What is the outcome of this case.

Your claim handler has yet to response.

Regards

Hamzah Sa'ad

Service Supervisor

Autolution Industrial Pte Ltd

19 Ubi Road 4

5408623

TEL: +65 67038680 DID: +65 67038690 FAX: +65 68467483

Hp: +65 96450079 Email: hamzah saad@tanchong.com

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) < shupei@lkkauto.com> Sent: Tuesday, January 29, 2019 9:52:42 AM

To: Hamzah

Cc: motor.doc@axa.com.sg; cst@axa.com.sg; Admin A; Admin-D (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: Accident involving PC7663K and your insured SKN9882H on 8-1-2019

Dear Sir / Madam,

Thank you for your email.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Please note that: -

LKK ref	Officer in charge		
CC4/ASM19000910/Upb3	Hsiao Tong		

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hamzah < hamzah saad@tanchong.com > Sent: Tuesday, 29 January 2019 9:00 AM
To: motor.doc@axa.com.sg; cst@axa.com.sg

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com> Subject: Re: Accident involving PC7663K and your insured SKN9882H on 8-1-2019

Hi,

Survey done BY LKK Auto Consultant on 17-1-2019.

Kindly check your insured liability and revert for direct settlement.

Regards

From: Hamzah

Sent: Monday, January 14, 2019 4:19 PM

To: motor.survey@axa.com.sg
Cc: motor.doc@axa.com.sg

Subject: Accident involving PC7663K and your insured SKN9882H on 8-1-2019

Hi,

Prior to the above, my client wish to make a third party claim against your insured, direct settlement with claiming for loss of use/vehicle rental.

Kindly check your insured liability and revert.

Attachment are my client accident report and workshop estimate.

Regards

Hamzah Sa'ad

Service Supervisor

Autolution Industrial Pte Ltd

19 Ubi Road 4

5408623

TEL: +65 67038680 DID: +65 67038690 FAX: +65 68467483

Hp: +65 96450079 Email: hamzah saad@tanchong.com



ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Internation			
AXA INSU	JRANCE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/ASM19000	910/Uwb3s2	
S SHENTON WAY #24-01 AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811		Date: 15-08-2019			
	TER WANG	KE 000011	Code: ASM		
	TER WANG	Policy Particulars	- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M	
1.	ured Veh.	SKN 9882H	Veh. Inspected	PC 7663K	
0.00	icy No.	GA206251/1	Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	im No.	S9M01AIH	Excess (\$)	0.00	
	sign From	PETER WANG	Assign Date	15/01/2019	
	sign From		culars & Condition		
2.	0 14 - d - l	NISSAN NV350 MICROBUS (A)	SAMPLE SERVICE	2488	
1 2000	ke & Model	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2018	
-1/05/05	gine No. assis No.	JN1TC2E26Z0056069	Colour	WHITE	
		889	Steering	IN ORDER	
	ometer	IN ORDER	Modification	NIL	
	akes	GOOD	Modification		
77/75	neral		ons of Tyres		
3.		Size	Make	Balance	
D#	I Front Turo	195 R15	DUNLOP	8 mm	
	Front Tyre	195 R15	DUNLOP	8 mm	
2000	Front Tyre	195 R15	DUNLOP	8 mm	
	H Rear Tyre	195 R15	DUNLOP	8 mm	
10000	Rear Tyre		on of Damages		
4. ITU	E VEHICLE SIL	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE O/S	Charles of the Control of the Contro	ALL DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	
	MAGES SEE D		I Information	Colectificat Clarifornia (%)	
5.	cident Date	08/01/2019	Inspection Date	17/01/2019	
1000		AUTOLUTION INDUSTRIAL PT		and the second s	
Su	Survey held at AUTOLUTION INDUSTRIAL PIE LID 19 UBI ROAD 4				
		SINGAPORE 408623			
5a.	shipping:		emarks		
A)1 B)I	THE INSPECTI	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WIT CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, W	THOUT PREJUDICE" BAS VE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	SIS. SED REPAIRS.	
5b.			Days of Repair		

8 Working Days



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. PC 7663K

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1 6	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS WHEEL CAP REAR RH (N) (CONSISTENT) REAR SIDE PANEL RH (N) (CONSISTENT) CLIP REAR BUMPER @ \$1.20 (N) (CONSISTENT) REAR BUMPER FASCIA (N) (CONSISTENT) LESS 20% DISCOUNT	CUT * CHECK NECESSARY CUT / DEFORMED	151.20 1,793.40 7.20 600.50 -510.46	600.50 -151.78
1 1	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS SUNDRIES (SN) (CONSISTENT) SEALANT WINDOW PANEL (SN) (CONSISTENT) REAR MUD FLAP RH (SN) (CONSISTENT)	* CHECK NECESSARY DISTORTED	100.00 80.00 105.50 285.50	80.00 105.50
	LABOUR LABOUR CHRAGES TO RENEW REAR BUMPER AND RH REAR SIDE PANEL.		1,400.00	
	CHARGES TO SPRAY PAINTING SAME. REMOVE AND INSTALL RH REAR WINDOW PANEL. CHECK WHEEL ALIGNMENT. REMOVE AND INSTALL FUEL TANK.		180.00 98.00 180.00	98.00
	GRAND TOTAL		2,558.00 4,885.34	
	RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS (REPAIR COST NOT CONCLUDE)			3,100.62

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19000910/Uwb3s2

CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.